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Manufacturing Retailers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act-Notice No. 1979/12 

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, 
and licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto: 

Name of Licensee 

SCHEDULE I 

LICENCES GRANTED 

Anderson, Suzanne Josephine and Nelson, Brian John trading as James Josephine Jewellery 
Apex Saw and Tool Company (including Robertson and Sinclair Ltd.) 

Balmoral Caravans (Brian Allan Houliston, trading as) 
British Office Supplies Ltd. 

Canvas Manufacturing and Repair Service (McLellan, A. E. and M.A., trading as) 
Chad Metals (Kearney, James and Kearney, Jennifer, trading as) 
Craddock Fibreglass (1977) Ltd. 
Customs Canvas Products (Colin David Spriggs, trading as) 

Flintoff Industries Ltd. 

Gavin, Robert James .. 
Gibson, Gary Robin, trading as South Pacific Sails 

Hansen and King Ltd. 
Houliston, Brian Allan, trading as Balmoral Caravans 

James Josephine Jewellery (Nelson, Brian John and Anderson, Suzanne Josephine, trading 
as) 

Kavale, Milan and Kavale, Ladislava, trading as Marold Pottery Studio 
Kawakawa Engineering Ltd. 
Kearney, James and Kearney, Jennifer, trading as Chad Metals 

Lamb, Richard Thomas 

McLean Engineering (Hector, Ronald McLean, trading as) .. 
McLean, Hector Ronald, trading as McLean Engineering .. 
McLellan, A. E. and M. A., trading as Canvas Manufacturing and Repair Service 
Marold Pottery Studio (Kavale, Milan and Kavale, Ladislava, trading as) 
Morgan and O'Shea Ltd. 

Nelson, Brian John and Anderson, Suzanne Josephine, trading as James Josephine 
Jewellery 

Onehunga Towing Service Ltd. 

Pneumatic Services Ltd. 
Price Auto Trim Ltd. . . 
Printmark (Hampton, Kenneth Barry, trading as) 

Robertson and Sinclair Ltd., trading as Apex Saw and Tool Co. 
Rosen-Argus Printing Co. Ltd. . . 

Singers, Kevin Mervyn, trading as Pinewood Toys .. 
Southland Engineering Co. Ltd ... 
South Pacific Sails (Gibson, Gary Robin, trading as) 
Spriggs, Colin David, trading as Customs Canvas Products .. 
Swanson Rigging Services 

Taurce Knutsen Ltd. . . 
Tudor Electronic and Maintenance Ltd. 

Waterview Trailers 1977 Ltd. 
Woods, Ronald George 

Licence 
Operative 

From 

18/7/79 
17/5/79 

1/7/79 
16/7/79 

1/7/79 
2/7/79 

17/5/79 
17/5/79 

6/7/79 

23/7/79 
22/6/79 

17/5/79 
1/7/79 

18/7/79 

4/7/79 
6/6/79 
2/7/79 

17/5/79 

1/7/79 
1/7/79 
1/7/79 
4/7/79 

17/5/79 

18/7/79 

22/6/79 

1/7/79 
12/6/79 
1/8/79 

17/5/79 
1/4/79 

1/6/79 
17/5/79 
22/6/79 
17/5/79 
18/7/79 

17/5/79 
1/7/79 

15/6/79 
1/4/79 

Place at 
Place at Which Which 

Business is Tax 
Carried On is Payable 

Rawene WHG 
Auckland .. AK 

lnvercargill IN 
Auckland .. WN 

Petone .. WN 
Wellington WN 

Wellington WN 
Timaru TU 
Auckland .. AK 
Invercargill IN 

Rotorua TG 

Ngongotaha TG 
Auckland AK 

Balclutha DN 
Invercargill IN 

Rawene WHG 

Temuka TU 
Whangarei .. WHG 
Timaru TU 

Collingwood NN 

Nightcaps .. IN 
Nightcaps .. IN 
Wellington .. WN 
Temuka TU 
Balclutha DN 

Rawene WHG 

Auckland AK 

Auckland AK 
Masterton WN 
Porirua WN 

Auckland AK 
Eltham NP 

Inglewood NP 
Invercargill .. IN 
Auckland .. AK 
Invercargill .. IN 
Wellington .. WN 

Wellington .. WN 
Stratford NP 

Auckland AK 
Stratford NP 


