Manufacturing Retailers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act—Notice No. 1979/12

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto:

SCHEDULE I LICENCES GRANTED

Name of Licensee								Licence Operative From	Place at Which Business is Carried On		Place at Which Tax is Payable
Anderson, Suzanne Josephine and Nelson, Brian John tradin Apex Saw and Tool Company (including Robertson and Si						hine Jewel	llery 	18/7/79 17/5/79	Rawene	••	WHG AK
Balmoral Caravans (Brian Allan Houlisto British Office Supplies Ltd.			ng as)		••	• •		1/7/79 16/7/79	Invercargill Auckland		IN WN
British Office Supplies Ltu.	••	••	••	••	• •	••	10/1/19	Petone Wellington	••	WN WN	
Canvas Manufacturing and Re	nair Serv	ice (McI e	ellan A I	∃ and M	Δ tra	ding as)		1/7/79	Wellington	••	WN
Chad Metals (Kearney, James					• •	2/7/79	Timaru	••	TU		
Craddock Fibreglass (1977) Ltd					••		17/5/79	Auckland		AK	
Customs Canvas Products (Co			s)				17/5/79	Invercargill		IN	
Flintoff Industries Ltd.	• •	••		••		• •		6/7/79	Rotorua		TG
Gavin, Robert James								23/7/79	Ngongotaha		TG
Gibson, Gary Robin, trading a		Pacific Sai	ls		••	••	••	22/6/79	Auckland		AK
								, -,			
Hansen and King Ltd.								17/5/79	Balclutha		DN
Houliston, Brian Allan, trading	g as Balm	oral Cara	vans	• •		• •		1/7/79	Invercargill		IN
James Josephine Jewellery (Nel as)	son, Briai	n John an	d Anders	on, Suzar	nne Josep	hine, trac	ding	18/7/79	Rawene	••	WHG
Kavale, Milan and Kavale, Lac	dislava, tı	rading as	Marold P	ottery St	udio			4/7/79	Temuka		TU
Kawakawa Engineering Ltd.						••	• •	6/6/79	Whangarei		WHG
Kearney, James and Kearney,							••	2/7/79	Timaru		TU
Lamb, Richard Thomas						••		17/5/79	Collingwood		NN
McLean Engineering (Hector, 1	Donald N	NoT on tr	ading ne)					1/7/79	Nightcaps		IN
McLean, Hector Ronald, tradi			- /		• •	• •	• •	1/7/79	Nightcaps	• •	IN
McLellan, A. E. and M. A., tra					 Donois S		• •	1/7/79	Wellington	• •	WN
Marold Pottery Studio (Kavale							• •	4/7/79	Temuka	• •	TU
Morgan and O'Shea Ltd.	, winan a				 	••	• •	17/5/79	Balclutha	• •	DN
-											
Nelson, Brian John and And Jewellery	lerson, S	uzanne J	osephine,	trading	as Jam	es Joseph	nine	18/7/79	Rawene	••	WHG
Onehunga Towing Service Ltd.	• • •	••	••	••	• •	••	••	22/6/79	Auckland	••	AK
Pneumatic Services Ltd.				•				1/7/79	Auckland		AK
Price Auto Trim Ltd						••		12/6/79	Masterton		WN
Printmark (Hampton, Kenneth	Barry, tr	rading as)				••	• •	1/8/79	Porirua		WN
Daharaa aad Obabb Tad ba		A	4 70	1.0-				17 /5 /70	A 1 - 1		A 72
Robertson and Sinclair Ltd., tr			and loc		• •	• •	• •	17/5/79	Auckland Eltham	• •	AK
Rosen-Argus Printing Co. Ltd.	••	••	••	••	••	••	• •	1/4/79	Eltham	• •	NP
Singara Vavin Marrum tradina	r og Dingu	wood Tow						1/6/79	Inglewood		NP
Singers, Kevin Mervyn, trading Southland Engineering Co. Ltd				• •	••	••	• •	17/5/79	Invercargill	••	IN
South Pacific Sails (Gibson, Ga		 trading		••	• •	• •	••	22/6/79	Auckland	• •	AK
Spriggs, Colin David, trading a				••	• •	••	••	17/5/79	Invercargill.	• •	IN
Swanson Rigging Services	io CusioII	15 Calivas			• •	• •	• •	18/7/79	Wellington		WN
Swanson Rigging Scivices	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	10/1/19	wington	• •	44.7.4
Taurce Knutsen Ltd								17/5/79	Wellington		WN
Taurce Knutsen Ltd Tudor Electronic and Maintena	once I td	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	••	1/7/79	Stratford	• •	NP
rudor electronic and maintens	mee Ltd.	• •	• •	••	• •	• •	••	1/1/19	Suanoiu	• •	TAL
Watermine Forth a 4088 X / 1								15 /6 /70	A waldam d		A TZ
Waterview Trailers 1977 Ltd.	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	15/6/79	Auckland	• •	AK
Woods, Ronald George	••	• •	• •	••	• •	••	••	1/4/79	Stratford	• •	NP